A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 12-087 AUTHORIZING HISTORIC MARKERS, INC. D/B/A HISTORIC KEY WEST TO PLACE UP TO EIGHTY-FOUR (84) "500 YEARS OF PARADISE" BANNERS ALONG DUVAL STREET AND AROUND MALLORY SQUARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 114-35 AND 114-103(A)(2)OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES; PROVIDING CONDITIONS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 12-087, the City Commission approved the placement of up to 84 banners commemorating the history of Key West along Duval Street and Truman Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the placement of banners along Truman Avenue has been deemed impractical, due to road construction scheduled for 2012-2013, however the City Commission has determined in the alternative that display of the "500 Years of Paradise" banners in the Mallory Square area would enhance the streetscape at no cost to the taxpayers; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Section 1 of Resolution No. 12-087 is hereby amended to grant permission to Historic Markers, Inc., d/b/a Historic Key West in accordance with sections 114-35 and 114-103(a)(2) of the Code of Ordinances for the placement of up to 84 banners on street light poles along Duval Street and in the Mallory

Section 2: That all remaining terms and conditions
approved in Resolution No. 12-087 shall remain in full force and
effect.
Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the
signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2012.
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the
Commission on, 2012.
Filed with the Clerk, 2012.
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Square area, from January 1, 2013 through November/December, 2013.